State Apex Committee

As per the Guidelines - *Capacity Building and Institutional Framework for e-Governance under NeGP* (March 2005) issued by Planning Commission & DeitY, the State Apex Committee is expected to be set up to provide strategic direction and oversee the State e-Governance program & ensure inter-departmental coordination. The State Apex Committee was expected to be set up under the Chairmanship of the Chief Secretary.

The roles and responsibilities of the State Apex Committee with respect to the e-District MMP has been mentioned in Section 9.2 of the Guidelines for National Rollout of e-District MMP issued by DeitY in June 2011.

In case, the State / UT has any other Committee which (a) is under the chairmanship of Chief Secretary (b) has members comprising of Secretaries of the departments whose services are part of the e-District MMP in the State / UT and (c) has similar roles & responsibilities as the State Apex Committee, then such a Committee may be considered equivalent to the State Apex Committee for the purpose of e-District MMP project.